

Number : KSEI-19928/JKU/1021 October 26, 2021

Attachment : -

Letter Classification : General

To: Board of Directors of Account Holders

Indonesia Central Securities Depository (KSEI)

Re: Dividend Disbursement Schedule for PT Communication Cable Systems Indonesia

Tbk (CCSI) Shares

Dear Sir/Madam,

Based on the notice that we have received from the following Issuer,

Issuer : COMMUNICATION CABLE SYSTEMS INDONESIA Tbk, PT

Shares Code and Name : CCSI – COMMUNICATION CABLE SYSTEMS INDONESIA Tbk, PT

Shares ISIN Code : ID1000149008

We hereby inform you that the Issuer wishes to conduct a Stock Dividend Distribution with the following provisions:

No	Description	Date
1.	Dividend Cum-Date at the Regular Market and Negotiated Market	October 29, 2021
2.	Dividend Ex-Date at the Regular Market and Negotiated Market	November 1, 2021
3.	Dividend Cum-Date at the Money Market	November 2, 2021
4.	Dividend Ex-Date at the Money Market	November 3, 2021
5.	Recording Date	November 2, 2021
6.	Stock Dividend Payment Date	November 24, 2021
7.	Date of SKD/DGT Letter of Domicile Proof of Receipt Submissions	November 5, 2021

- 8. Note:
 - The Stock Dividend Ratio is at 1 (one) new Shares for every 5 (five) old Share.
 - Closing Price is at Rp540,- (five hundred five rupiahs)
 - There will be a rounding up for the distributed Stock Dividend.
 - Shareholders who are Domestic Tax Payers will not be charged with an Income Tax for the Stock Dividends they received from the Company, pursuant to Law No. 11 of 2020 on Job Creation's Article 4 (3) Letter F.
 - Shareholders who are Foreign Tax Payers must fulfill the requirements specified in Article 26 of Law on Income Tax No. 36 of 2008 if they wish to receive a tax withholding tariff based on Tax Treaties. Submissions of valid Letter of Domiciles (SKD) to KSEI and the Registar must comply with requirements in the Directorate General of Taxation's Regulation Number PER-25/PJ/2018, dated November 21, 2018. The Stock Dividend will be charged with a 20% income tax, pursuant to Article 26 of the Law on Income Tax, if the required documents are not completed.
 - Shareholders who are Foreign Tax Payers are obligated to pay the charged tax for the Dividend to the Company's Account. The Stock Dividend would not be distributed to respective Foreign Tax Payers if they have not paid their tax obligations.
 - Payments for Foreign Tax Payers' Dividend Tax can be transferred to the Company's (CCSI)
 account below:

Bank : BCA

Account Number : 0053008884

On Behalf of : PT. Communication Cable SI Tbk

IPW/div Saham CCSI Halaman 1/2



A users' guide for Corporate Action facilities can be accessed through C-BEST from KSEI's home page at http://www.ksei.co.id (at the download file menu)

Thank you for your kind attention and cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Hartati Handayani

Head of Custodian Services Division

Mohammad Awaluddin

Head of Securities Management Unit Custodian Services Division

CC:

- 1. Board of Directors of Indonesia Stock Exchange;
- 2. Board of Directors of Indonesian Clearing and Guaranteeing Corporation;
- 3. Board of Directors of PT Communication Cable Systems Indonesia Tbk;
- 4. Board of Directors of PT Adimitra Jasa Korpora.

IPW/div Saham CCSI Halaman 1/2